7

CH \$265.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClosetMaid Corporation		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clairson, Inc.	
Street Address:	850 Library Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 204-D	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3146174	SPACECREATIONS	
Registration Number:	1931157	DO+ABLE PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2891044	DIMENSIONS	
Registration Number:	2889763	DO+ABLE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2379167	IT'S DO+ABLE	
Registration Number:	2957807	MODULUS	
Registration Number:	1897542	PAK RACK	
Registration Number:	2985293	PRO GARAGE	
Registration Number:	2985299	PRO GARAGE	
Registration Number:	3229195	DP DO+ABLE PRODUCTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0318

900090425

Phone: 3147267500 Email: jewefile@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr. Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9682-501085 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr. Signature: /Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./

10/29/2007

Total Attachments: 4

Date:

source=ClosetMaid - Clairson Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=ClosetMaid - Clairson Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=ClosetMaid - Clairson Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=ClosetMaid - Clairson Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 1st day of October, 2007 from

ClosetMaid Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor), a Florida corporation, having a primary

place of business at 650 SW 27th Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34474, to Clairson, Inc.

(hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a primary place of business at

850 Library Avenue Suite 204-D, Newark, Delaware 19711.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the lawful owner of the trademark applications and

registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter the

"Trademark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for One US

Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept all right, title and interest in, to

and under the Trademark(s), including the right to sue for past, present and future

infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived therefrom, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both Assignor & Assignee have caused this

Assignment to be signed and entered into by their duly authorized representatives, as

evidenced by their signatures below. The duly authorized representatives, by signing

below, each certify that he/she is entitled to act on behalf of his/her respective company,

and that such company is valid and existing under the laws of the United States of

America.

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0320

Signature of the ASSIGNOR:
Timbly G. Westman
Name: Timothy G. Westagen Title: Secretary ClosetMaid Corporation
ClosetMaid Corporation
Witnessed by:
Signature: Kimberly a. Umstrad Signature: Patricia & Kuchn
Signature: Kimberly a. Umstrad Signature: Patricia & Kuehn Name: Kimberly a. Olmstead Name: Patricia L. Kuehn
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS
On this Attached in the year 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Timothy G. Westman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Shear Villice Notary Fublic
Notary Public Name: Sharon L. Hyde My Commission Expires: 9/30/2007 SHARON L. HYDE Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires: 9/30/2007 Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires 09/30/2007

Signature of the ASSIGNEE:						
- Calquigle						
Name: Donald J. Puglisi Title: President Clairson, Inc.						
Witnessed by:						
Signature: Signature: Signature:						
Name: Ruth K. Levelle. Name: J. Dennis						
STATE OF DELAWARE COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE						
On this 25th day of Septemberin the year 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Donald J. Puglisi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.						
Notary Public						
Name: Gresony F. Laule GREGORY F. LAVELLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE						
My Commission Expires: July 24, 2011 My Commission Expires July 24, 2011						

Exhibit A

Wart.	Country		Issue Bate
DIMENSIONS	Canada	1280480	22-Nov-05
MODULUS	Canada	1279004	09-Nov-05
DO+ABLE PRODUCTS & Design	Canada	1279001	09-Nov-05
DO+ABLE PRODUCTS	Canada	TMA679794	19-Jan-07
IT'S DO+ABLE	Canada	554564	28-Nov-01
IT'S DO+ABLE	Great Britain	2214658	05-May-00
DIMENSIONS	Mexico	729110	19-Jul-05
DO+ABLE PRODUCTS	Mexico	750910	15-Nov-05
DO+ABLE PRODUCTS & Design	Mexico	750909	15-Nov-05
SPACECREATIONS	United States	3146174	19-Sep-06
DO+ABLE PRODUCTS	United States	1931157	31-Oct-95
DIMENSIONS	United States	2891044	05-Oct-04
DO+ABLE SOLUTIONS	United States	2889763	28-Sep-04
IT'S DO+ABLE	United States	2379167	22-Aug-00
MODULUS	United States	2957807	31-May-05
PAK RACK & Design	United States	1897542	06-Jun-95
PRO GARAGE	United States	2985293	16-Aug-05
PRO GARAGE & Design	United States	2985299	16-Aug-05
DP DO+ABLE PRODUCTS & Design	United States	3229195	17-Apr-07

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 10/29/2007